Entergy New Orleans LLC

Rider PPCR

Residential

Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric

Rider PPCR

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential

High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

Residential

Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential

High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

Entergy New Orleans LLC

Rate Adjustments - July 2023

2.611428%
2.816168%
3.309348%
3.581124%
3.470724%
0.662069%
4.715721%
2.076943%
1.447810%

Rate Adjustments - August 2023

4.576724%
5.009169%
5.242924%
6.434480%
6.148084%
1.169644%
8.221395%
3.579694%
2.499978%

Rate Adjustments - September 2023

Residential

Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential

High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

Residential

Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential

High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

1.790851%
1.926262%
2.618635%
2.312932%
2.356380%
0.445767%
3.085311%
1.437274%
0.981222%

Rate Adjustments -October 2023

0.666592%
0.643626%
0.816939%
0.790704%
0.736995%
0.137944%
0.974194%
0.425746%
0.299598%

Rate Adjustments -November 2023

Residential

Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential

High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

3.026171%
2.324691%
2.796921%
2.695464%
2.766872%
0.461571%
3.565077%
1.615767%
1.010448%

Rate Adjustments -December 2023

Residential

Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential

High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

2.192379%
1.863610%
2.009598%
2.180453%
2.141278%
0.405448%
3.185367%
1.598826%
0.754739%



Entergy New Orleans LLC

Rider PPCR
Rate Adjustments -January 2024
Residential -2.001091%
Small Electric -1.834506%
Municipal Buildings -2.131224%
Large Electric -2.436821%
Large Electric High Load Factor -2.424121%
Master Metered Non Residential -0.445412%
High Voltage -3.290924%
Large Interruptible -1.317696%
Lighting -0.842945%
Rate Adjustments -February 2024

Residential -0.723513%
Small Electric -0.683827%
Municipal Buildings -0.795575%
Large Electric -0.894368%
Large Electric High Load Factor -0.871015%
Master Metered Non Residential -0.133327%
High Voltage -1.020368%
Large Interruptible -0.459528%
Lighting -0.303210%

Rate Adjustments -March 2024
Residential 8.423126%
Small Electric 6.062860%
Municipal Buildings 5.609769%
Large Electric 8.074743%
Large Electric High Load Factor 8.284576%
Master Metered Non Residential 1.129315%
High Voltage 10.400335%
Large Interruptible 4.259280%
Lighting 2.825812%

Rate Adjustments -April 2024
Residential 0.077771%
Small Electric 0.059626%
Municipal Buildings 0.046237%
Large Electric 0.070887%
Large Electric High Load Factor 0.067657%
Master Metered Non Residential 0.008958%
High Voltage 0.077115%
Large Interruptible 0.032516%
Lighting 0.024077%

Rate Adjustments -May 2024
Residential 5.377831%
Small Electric 4.259494%
Municipal Buildings 3.484396%
Large Electric 5.578646%
Large Electric High Load Factor 5.193239%
Master Metered Non Residential 0.710027%
High Voltage 6.297961%
Large Interruptible 2.726104%
Lighting 1.917684%

Rate Adjustments -June 2024
Residential 5.032061%
Small Electric 4.891974%
Municipal Buildings 6.982134%
Large Electric 6.187735%
Large Electric High Load Factor 6.106536%
Master Metered Non Residential 0.915114%
High Voltage 8.403505%
Large Interruptible 3.537731%

Lighting 2.335654%



Entergy New Orleans LLC

Rider PPCR
Rate Adjustments -July 2024
Residential -2.541051%
Small Electric -2.705891%
Municipal Buildings -3.153586%
Large Electric -3.412159%
Large Electric High Load Factor -3.305911%
Master Metered Non Residential -0.639240%
High Voltage -4.544518%
Large Interruptible -1.975794%
Lighting -1.369850%
Rate Adjustments -August 2024

Residential -0.579703%
Small Electric -0.618429%
Municipal Buildings -0.646331%
Large Electric -0.792177%
Large Electric High Load Factor -0.755014%
Master Metered Non Residential -0.145404%
High Voltage -1.017822%
Large Interruptible -0.466309%
Lighting -0.306383%

Rate Adjustments -September 2024

Residential 0.708991%
Small Electric 0.741102%
Municipal Buildings 1.007269%
Large Electric 0.889358%
Large Electric High Load Factor 0.903973%
Master Metered Non Residential 0.172590%
High Voltage 1.190999%
Large Interruptible 0.567938%
Lighting 0.375343%
Rate Adjustments -October 2024
Residential -7.892624%
Small Electric -7.370037%
Municipal Buildings -9.433235%
Large Electric -9.072950%
Large Electric High Load Factor -8.485260%

Master Metered Non Residential

-1.593385%

High Voltage -11.299318%
Large Interruptible -5.094991%
Lighting -3.447687%

Rate Adjustments -November 2024
Residential -7.438256%
Small Electric -5.618230%
Municipal Buildings -6.819357%
Large Electric -6.541373%
Large Electric High Load Factor -6.596679%
Master Metered Non Residential -1.113147%
High Voltage -8.670784%
Large Interruptible -3.909592%
Lighting -2.444931%

Rate Adjustments -December 2024
Residential -4.826846%
Small Electric -4.033065%
Municipal Buildings -4.383088%
Large Electric -4.734782%
Large Electric High Load Factor -4.568542%
Master Metered Non Residential -0.875767%
High Voltage -6.925349%
Large Interruptible -3.463493%

Lighting -1.634971%



Entergy New Orleans LLC
Rider PPCR

Rate Adjustments -January 2025

Residential

Small Electric

Municipal Buildings

Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential
High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

-7.379362%
-6.671881%
-7.802361%
-8.876841%
-8.242993%
-1.617861%
-11.977707%
-4.778519%
-3.056871%

Rate Adjustments -Februay 2025

Residential

Small Electric

Municipal Buildings

Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential
High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

-13.073964%
-12.206666%
-14.168376%
-15.962437%
-14.486602%
-2.378972%
-18.180409%
-8.198203%
-5.409408%

Rate Adjustments -March 2025

Residential

Small Electric

Municipal Buildings

Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential
High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

-4.063325%
-2.885259%
-2.645754%
-3.839236%
-3.679967%
-0.537500%
-4.934081%
-2.027086%
-1.344867%

Rate Adjustments -April 2025

Residential

Small Electric

Municipal Buildings

Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential
High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

Rate Adjustments
Residential
Small Electric
Municipal Buildings
Large Electric
Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential
High Voltage
Large Interruptible
Lighting

-11.862166%
-9.024504%
-6.955534%

-10.718350%
-9.561799%
-1.355607%

-11.626327%
-4.907996%
-3.634260%

-May 2025
-10.857548%
-8.522827%
-6.978374%
-11.161964%
-9.749880%
-1.419839%
-12.584254%
-5.441166%
-3.827601%

Rate Adjustments -June 2025

Residential

Small Electric

Municipal Buildings

Large Electric

Large Electric High Load Factor
Master Metered Non Residential
High Voltage

Large Interruptible

Lighting

-3.799001%
-3.860392%
-5.439618%
-4.866921%
-4.860853%
-0.722140%
-6.606230%
-2.826422%
-1.848621%



	ENOL PPCR

